Page 1 of  13
DWDM-SFPP-80-I-XXXX
10GBASE, SFP+, DWDM, ZR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
15xx.xxnm, CH. xx, 80km, REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
©2023 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Features
• Up to 11.3Gbps Data Links

pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These
variations do not affect the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
6. Ordering Information
OEM Part Number OEM Part Number
Adtran 1442485F5-A Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-28.77-A
Adtran 1442485F6-A Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-29.55-A
Adtran 1442485F7-A Cisco 10GS-D22-80-CSC
Adtran 1442485F8-A Cisco 10GS-D33-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F1-A Cisco 10GS-D32-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F2-A Cisco 10GS-D31-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F3-A Cisco 10GS-D30-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F4-A Cisco 10GS-D29-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F5-A Cisco 10GS-D28-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F6-A Cisco 8GFCS-D28-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F7-A Cisco 8GFCS-D27-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F8-A Cisco 10GS-D27-40-CSC
Adtran 1442481F9-A Cisco 8GFCS-D26-40-CSC
Adtran 1442482F1-A Cisco 8GFCS-D25-40-CSC
Adtran 1442482F2-A Cisco 10GS-D23-40-CSC
Page 5 of  13
DWDM-SFPP-80-I-XXXX
10GBASE, SFP+, DWDM, ZR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
15xx.xxnm, CH. xx, 80km, REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
©2023 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Adtran 1442482F3-A Cisco 10GS-D22-40-CSC
Adtran 1442482F4-A Cisco 10GS-D21-40-CSC
Adtran 1442482F5-A Cisco 10GS-D56-80-CSC
Adtran 1442482F6-A Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-35.82-C1
Adtran 1442482F7-A Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-43.73-C1
Adtran 1442482F8-A Cisco 10GS-D33-80-CSC
Adtran 1442482F9-A Cisco DWDM-SFP10G-51.72-C1
Adtran 1442483F1-A Cisco 10GS-D27-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F2-A Cisco 10GS-D25-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F3-A Cisco 10GS-D24-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F4-A Cisco 10GS-D23-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F5-A Cisco 10GS-D21-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F6-A Cisco 10GS-D20-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F7-A Cisco 10GS-D19-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F8-A Cisco 10GS-D18-80-CSC
Adtran 1442483F9-A Cisco 10GS-D17-80-CSC
Adtran 1442484F1-A Cisco 10GS-D16-80-CSC
Adtran 1442484F2-A Cyan 280-0229-00-A
Adtran 1442484F3-A Cyan 280-0230-00-A
Adtran 1442484F4-A Cyan 280-0231-00-A
Adtran 1442484F5-A Cyan 280-0232-00-A
Adtran 1442484F6-A Cyan 280-0233-00-A
Adtran 1442484F7-A Cyan 280-0234-00-A
Adtran 1442484F8-A Cyan 280-0235-00-A
Adtran 1442484F9-A Cyan 280-0236-00-A
Adtran 1442485F1-A Cyan 280-0237-00-A
Adtran 1442485F2-A Cyan 280-0238-00-A
Adtran 1442485F3-A Cyan 280-0239-00-A
Adtran 1442485F4-A Cyan 280-0240-00-A
Adtran 1442485GC-A Cyan 280-0241-00-A
Adtran 1442485G6C-A Cyan 280-0242-00-A
Adtran 1442485G7C-A Cyan 280-0243-00-A
Adtran 1442485G8C-A Cyan 280-0244-00-A
Adtran 1442481G1C-A Cyan 280-0245-00-A
Adtran 1442481G2C-A Cyan 280-0246-00-A
Adtran 1442481G3C-A Cyan 280-0247-00-A
Adtran 1442481G4C-A Cyan 280-0248-00-A
Page 6 of  13
DWDM-SFPP-80-I-XXXX
10GBASE, SFP+, DWDM, ZR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
15xx.xxnm, CH. xx, 80km, REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
©2023 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Adtran 1442481G5C-A Cyan 280-0249-00-A
Adtran 1442481G6C-A Cyan 280-0250-00-A
Adtran 1442481G7C-A Cyan 280-0251-00-A
Adtran 1442481G8C-A Cyan 280-0252-00-A
Adtran 1442481G9C-A Cyan 280-0253-00-A